

### Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

### 1113958

Form ACO-1 June 2009 Form Must Be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

# WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #	API No. 15
Name:	Spot Description:
Address 1:	SecTwpS. R
Address 2:	Feet from North / South Line of Section
City: State: Zip: +	Feet from East / West Line of Section
Contact Person:	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: ()	□NE □NW □SE □SW
CONTRACTOR: License #	County:
Name:	Lease Name: Well #:
Wellsite Geologist:	Field Name:
Purchaser:	Producing Formation:
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: Kelly Bushing:
☐ New Well ☐ Re-Entry ☐ Workover	Total Depth: Plug Back Total Depth:
□ Oil □ WSW □ SWD □ SIOW	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: Feet
☐ Gas ☐ D&A ☐ ENHR ☐ SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes No
☐ OG ☐ GSW ☐ Temp. Abd.	If yes, show depth set: Feet
CM (Coal Bed Methane)	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from:
Cathodic Other (Core, Expl., etc.):	feet depth to:w/sx cmt
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	·
Operator:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan
Well Name:	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	Chloride content:ppm Fluid volume: bbls
☐ Deepening ☐ Re-perf. ☐ Conv. to ENHR ☐ Conv. to SWD	Dewatering method used:
Conv. to GSW	
Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Commingled Permit #:	Operator Name:
Dual Completion Permit #:	Lease Name: License #:
SWD Permit #:	Quarter Sec Twp S. R
ENHR Permit #:	County: Permit #:
GSW Permit #:	County remit #
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	

#### **AFFIDAVIT**

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

**Submitted Electronically** 

KCC Office Use ONLY						
Letter of Confidentiality Received						
Date:						
Confidential Release Date:						
Wireline Log Received						
Geologist Report Received						
UIC Distribution						
ALT I II Approved by: Date:						

Side Two

1113958

Operator Name:			Lease Name: _			Well #:	
Sec Twp	S. R	East West	County:				
time tool open and clo	osed, flowing and shu es if gas to surface te	d base of formations pen t-in pressures, whether s st, along with final chart(s well site report.	hut-in pressure read	ched static level,	hydrostatic press	ures, bottom h	ole temperature, fluid
Drill Stem Tests Taker (Attach Additional		Yes No		og Formation	n (Top), Depth an	d Datum	Sample
Samples Sent to Geo	logical Survey	☐ Yes ☐ No	Nam	е		Тор	Datum
Cores Taken Electric Log Run Electric Log Submitte (If no, Submit Copy	d Electronically	Yes No Yes No Yes No					
List All E. Logs Run:							
		Report all strings set-		ermediate, producti		1	
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Weight Lbs. / Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
		ADDITIONAL	CEMENTING / SQL	JEEZE RECORD	I		
Purpose:  —— Perforate  —— Protect Casing  —— Plug Back TD	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used		Type and P	ercent Additives	
Plug Off Zone							
Shots Per Foot		DN RECORD - Bridge Plug Footage of Each Interval Perf			cture, Shot, Cement mount and Kind of Ma		d Depth
	<u> </u>						
TUBING RECORD:	Size:	Set At:	Packer At:	Liner Run:	Yes No		
Date of First, Resumed	Production, SWD or EN	HR. Producing Meth		Gas Lift C	other (Explain)		
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil I	Bbls. Gas	Mcf Wat	er Bl	ols. G	Sas-Oil Ratio	Gravity
DISPOSITI	ON OF GAS:	N	METHOD OF COMPLE	ETION:		PRODUCTIO	ON INTERVAL:
Vented Solo	Used on Lease	Open Hole	Perf. Dually		nmingled mit ACO-4)		
(If vented, Su	bmit ACO-18.)	Other (Specify)	(Odbillit)	, (Gubi			

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	E & B Natural Resources Management Corp.
Well Name	MARSHALL A 43SWD
Doc ID	1113958

# All Electric Logs Run

Dual Compensated Porosity Log
Dual Induction Log
Microresistivity Log
Gamma Ray/Caliper Log
Sector Bond/Gamma Ray CCL Log



### **REMIT TO**

Consolidated Oil Well Services, LLC Dept. 970 P.O. Box 4346

MAIN OFFICE P.O. Box 884 Chanute, KS 66720 620/431-9210 • 1-800/467-8676 Fax 620/431-0012

Houston, TX 77210-4346 255162 Invoice #

INVOICE Page Terms: 10/10/30,n/30 12/10/2012 Invoice Date:

E & B NATURAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT CORPORATION P.O. BOX 784 HAYS KS 67601 (661) 679-1700

MARSHALL #43 SWP 39184 31-11-17 12-08-2012 KS

Total Qty Unit Price Description Part Number 4853.75 17.6500 275.00 CLASS "A" CEMENT (SALE) 1104S .8900 690.64 776.00 CALCIUM CHLORIDE (50#) 1102 129.25 .2500 517.00 PREMIUM GEL / BENTONITE 1118B .00 .0000 100.00 SODIUM CHLORIDE (GRANULA 1111 Total Description Sublet Performed -567.36 CEMENT MATERIAL DISCOUNT 9996-130 -228.11 CEMENT EQUIPMENT DISCOUNT 9995-130 Total Hours Unit Price Description 1085.00 1085.00 1.00 CEMENT PUMP (SURFACE) 399 225.00 5.00 45.00 EQUIPMENT MILEAGE (ONE WAY) 399 971.10 971.10 1.00 TON MILEAGE DELIVERY 528

> Acct.# Project # FFE **Cost Center** Approval KK. 12-14-12

> > Amount Due 8312.18 if paid after 01/09/2013

321.70 AR .00 Tax: 5673.64 Freight: Parts: 7480.97 .00 Total: .00 Misc: Labor: .00 Change: -795.47 Supplies: 

Signed						Date		
2-304		T: Design Vs	EUDEKA KS	PONCA CITY, OK	OAKLEY, KS	OTTAWA, KS	THAYER, KS 620/839-5269	GILLETTE, WY 307/686-4914



TICKET NUMBER	39184
LOCATION Oat	Neviks
FOREMAN KOI	W Gabol

FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT

	or 800-467-8676			CEMEN				KS
DATE	CUSTOMER#		L NAME & NUN		SECTION	TOWNSHIP	RANGE	COUNTY
12-8-12	3706	Mars	hall#4		31	111	17	EILIS
CUSTOMER	6 B Natu	iral Re	_	Hays	TRUCK #	Commence of the second	中国共和国国	
MAILING ADDRE	SS /Valu	na ne	2,	North		DRIVER	TRUCK#	DRIVER
				to Buckey		DarronM		
CITY		STATE	ZIP CODE	- Rd 3 E	528	Timus		
		OIAIL	ZII CODE	3 N				
		1	16	1/2 ENY			9	1 ( 7-1
	nductor			_ HOLE DEPTH	·	CASING SIZE & W	/EIGHT_132	8 7/8/10
CASING DEPTH_		DRILL PIPE		TUBING			OTHER	
SLURRY WEIGH		SLURRY VOL_		WATER gal/s	k	CEMENT LEFT in	CASING_201	
DISPLACEMENT		DISPLACEMEN		MIX PSI		RATE		
REMARKS: 50	3+e+Y	Mee+	ngin	igged	UD ox	Marti	n#16,1	rookeri
UP to	clicu	1970,0	Tixed	1375	5K5 CC	m 380 CC	20000	oldis
wif 4	12/266	01 100.	ter. 5	nutiv			0	1 -
					CEM	ent die	d circ	ulate
ADDRE	0x 966	1400	+					
THE		1.0					hand	You
					1	of the	ellerano	0
ACCOUNT CODE	QUANITY	or UNITS	D	ESCRIPTION of	SERVICES or PR	ODUCT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
54015	i -		PUMP CHAR	GE			108500	1085
5406	415 or	n :	MILEAGE				500	3250
11045		5×5	0100	55 A C	ement		1765	48532
1102	776		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	7.00	chlori		, 89	69064
	7/6	7#2				Ge	025	1293
11183		/	176-11-	tonite			6 2 3	127-
			-	1 1	> /	0:	167	07.113
5407A	12,9	164	lon	m 1168	ge deli	4697	1	97110
						358		
11.11	100	#	5014	-				NC
							Section - Control - 1	
					*	1		
					•5	A	latad	
							n 海 福高 森 特勢 防器	
						of com	icica	
						A COM		7954.7
						LONGION		795,4
							disc	7954.7 795.4 7159.2
Ravin 3737[K							SALES TAX	795,4 71,59,2 321,7
Ravin 3737 A	n /	a The		TITLE /	-2		disc	795,4 71,59,2 321,7 7,48 <b>0</b> ,9

I acknowledge that the payment terms, unless specifically amended in writing on the front of the form or in the customer's account records, at our office, and conditions of service on the back of this form are in effect for services identified on this form.

255162



### **REMIT TO**

Consolidated Oil Well Services, LLC Dept. 970 P.O. Box 4346 Houston, TX 77210-4346

**MAIN OFFICE** P.O. Box 884 Chanute, KS 66720 620/431-9210 • 1-800/467-8676 Fax 620/431-0012

INVOICE 255443 Invoice # 

Invoice Date: 12/18/2012 Terms: 10/10/30,n/30 Page 1

E & B NATURAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT CORPORATION P.O. BOX 784 HAYS KS 67601 (661) 679-1700

MARSHALL A #43WD 39226 31-11-17

KS

12-17-2012

Part Number Description Qty Unit Price Total 1126 OIL WELL CEMENT 240.00 22.5500 5412.00 1131 60/40 POZ MIX 850.00 15.1000 12835.00 1110A KOL SEAL (50# BAG) .5600 1200.00 672.00 1118B PREMIUM GEL / BENTONITE 5848.00 .2500 1462.00 1107 FLO-SEAL (25#) 2.8200 212.00 597.84 4206 GUIDE SHOE 7" 1.00 303.0000 303.00 1144G 500.00 1.0000 MUD FLUSH (SALE) 500.00 4233 7" FLOAT INSERT 1.00 198.0000 198.00 4278 TWO STAGE CEMENTING COLL 1.00 7500.0000 7500.00 4131 CENTRALIZER 7" 6.00 69.0000 414.00 4107 CEMENT BASKET 7" 6.00 320.0000 1920.00 Sublet Performed Description Total 9996-130 CEMENT MATERIAL DISCOUNT -3181.38 9995-130 CEMENT EQUIPMENT DISCOUNT -562.64 Description Hours Unit Price Total 5 500,07 Amount T-118 SINGLE PUMP 1.00 3020.00 3020.00 T-118 EQUIPMENT MILEAGE Co. 30.00 5.00 150.00 T-127 TON MILEAGE DELIVERYACCT. # 1.00 818.80 818.80 818.80 T-129 TON MILEAGE DELIVERY 1.00 818.80 TON MILEAGE DELIVERY Project # AFE Pending 566 1.00 818.80 818.80 **Cost Center** 51055 Approval KIL 12-21-12 Amount Due 39444.52 if paid after 01/17/2013

Parts: 31813.84 Freight: .00 Tax: 1803.85 AR 35500.07 .00 Misc: Labor: .00 Total: 35500.07

-3744.02 Supplies: .00 Change: .00

Signed Date

BARTLESVILLE, OK 918/338-0808 EUREKA, KS 620/583-7664 316/322-7022

PONCA CITY, OK 580/762-2303

OAKLEY, KS 785/672-2227

OTTAWA, KS 785/242-4044

THAYER, KS 620/839-5269 GILLETTE, WY 307/686-4914



TICKET NUMBE	R 39226
LOCATION_	Dalley US
FOREMAN	Mites Show
ORT L	Just Dinlere 1

PO Box 884, Chanute, KS 66720 620-431-9210 or 800-467-8676

AUTHORIZTION

## FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT

CEMEN	IT			US
ER	SECTION	TOWNSHIP	RANGE	COUNTY
UD	3/	115	17W	6115
Hays	TOUGH !	SALES OF SALES	TOUGH !	III II III II II II II II II II II II I

DATE	CUSTOMER#	WE	ELL NAME & NUM	BER	SECTION	TOWNSHIP	RANGE	COUNTY	
12-17-12	2706	Marsha	11 A #43	WD	3/	115	17W	Ellis	
CUSTOMER	510		0	Hays		Maria de Calverta	OF STREET	Gill Halian	
	E+B /	latimal	Kesonrus	W to Buchon	TRUCK#	DRIVER	TRUCK#	DRIVER	
MAILING ADDRE				M3E3N	456 T118	Timw			
				BE NIND	566	tim W			
CITY		STATE	ZIP CODE	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	SHTUT	Jerry S			
					SBOTIST	Travis W			
IOR TYPE	1/25 bace	HOLE SIZE	9%"	HOLE DEBTH		CASING SIZE & W	FIGHT 7"	124	

25 SLURRY VOL CEMENT LEFT in CASING 4

		Thanks miles +C	rew	
ACCOUNT CODE	QUANITY or UNITS	DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
540/C	1	PUMP CHARGE	3060,00	3020,00
5406	30	MILEAGE ,	500	150.00
5407A	49.63 7045	Ton Mittage delivery	1.67	2456x40
1126	240565	OWC	22.55	54/2.00
1/3/	850 545	60/40POZ cement	15,10	12835,00
1110A	1200#	Nolseal	52	622.00
1118B	-28.48 E	Bentonito Gal	, 25	1462,00
1107	26 #	fluscal	2.82	597.84
406	/	7" Guido Shoa	303. W	303. W
1144 G	Szogal	Sand Clush	1.00	500,00
433		7 4 A FU insert	19800	198,00
4278		7" DU Tool	7500°	75000
4131	6	7" Centralizes	69.00	414.00
4107	6	" Baskets	32000	1920,00
			Substal	37440,24
		1053 108	di Scant	374402
			Sabtitut	33696.2
		<b>♦</b> 1.7 w	200	
			SALES TAX	1803.8
avin 3737	1, 1/18		ESTIMATED TOTAL	35500.0

I acknowledge that the payment terms, unless specifically amended in writing on the front of the form or in the customer's account records, at our office, and conditions of service on the back of this form are in effect for services identified on this form.

DATE /2-/7./2